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21-0107

21-0108

21-0227

21-0503

21-0504

21-2429

21-8129

21-8141

21-8329

21-8359

21-8419

21-8529

21-8839

21-8849

21-8939

21-8961

21-8989

50-0001

50-0002

50-0037

50-0042

50-0047

50-0050

50-0051

50-0211

50-0220

50-8441

50-8549

50-8561

50-8929

50-9002

54-0038

54-0062

54-0088

54-0580

54-2429

54-8129

54-8141

54-8329

List of EM Buildings and Structure 

Property ID Property Name Sq. Ft. Site Name

Z Sewage Trtmnt P

Underground Tank

Underground Acid Tank

Underground Acid Tank

Piping (Potable Water)

Piping (Fire Protection Water)

Piping, Supply (Steam)

Piping, Return (Steam/Cond)

Electrical Cables, Secondary

Underground Tank

Fencing 

Piping (Natural Gas)

Pipe 

Piping, Gravity (Sewage) 

Other Gas Distribution Systm

Poles/ Towers (Electric Dist)

Distribution Transformer

Rad Liquid Treatment 

Indust Waste Stat TA50-2

Artic

Tank (CO2 -Water)

Trailer Slab 

Blower Pad

Stack Foundation 

Electical Substation

Permeable Reactive Barrier

Piping (Hazardous, Contam)

Piping Pressure (sewage)

Lift Stations (Sewage)

TRU-Waste NDA/ NDE

Electrical Cables, Primary

Construction  Trailor 16-Plex

Canopy

Tower Meteorlogical 

Canopy

Fencing

Piping (Potable water)

Piping (Fire Protection Water)

Piping (Natural Gas)

ATTACHMENT J-12: GOVERNMENT FURNISHED PROPERTY LIST

PART III - LIST OF DOCUMENTS, EXHIBITS, AND OTHER ATTACHMENTS

SECTION J - LIST OF ATTACHMENTS
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54-8359

54-8529

54-8549

54-8561

54-8929

54-8939

54-8961

54-8989

54-0483 160

21-0462

21-1023

21-1024

21-1026

21-1027

50-0075

50-0114

50-0148

50-0187

50-0193

50-0194

50-0195

50-0208

50-0209

50-0210

54-0033

54-0068

54-0070

54-0186

54-0218

54-0223

54-0239

54-0249

54-0274

54-0356

54-0358

54-0359

54-0365

54-0366

54-0377

54-0378

54-0379

54-0380

54-0381

54-0382

54-0383

54-0384

54-0385

Other Gas Distribution Systm

Piping, Gravity (Sewage) 

Piping Pressure (sewage)

Lift Stations (Sewage)

Electrical Cables, Primary

Electircal Cables, Secondary

Poles/ Towers (Electric Dist)

Distribution Transformer

Modified Transportainer

Transportainer

Transportainer

Transportainer

Transportainer

Transportainer

Modified Transportainer

Safety Strg Transportaine

Haz Waste Storage

Transportainer

Transportainer

Transportainer

Transportainer

Transportainer

Transportainer

Transportainer

Transportainer

Transportainer

Transportainer

Transportainer

TRU- Waste Drum Prep

Transportainer

Transportainer

Transportainer

Semi - Trailer 

Semi - Trailer 

Transportainer

Modified Transportainer

Semi - Trailer 

Transportainer 

Modified Transportainer

Rover Semi-Trailer 

Transportainer

Transportainer

Transportainer

Transportainer

Transportainer

Transportainer

Transportainer
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54-0386

54-0387

54-0388

54-0389

54-0390

54-0391

54-0392

54-0393

54-0394

54-0395

54-0396

54-0397

54-0398

54-0400

54-0401

54-0402

54-0419

54-0421

54-0427

54-0428

54-0429

54-0438

54-0440

54-0441

54-0442

54-0443

54-0444

54-0445

54-0446

54-0447

54-0448

54-0450

54-0454

54-0457

54-0458

54-0459

54-0465

54-0466

54-0467

54-0476

54-0477

54-0478

54-0479

54-0481

54-0483

54-0484

54-0486

Transportainer

Transportainer

Transportainer

Transportainer

Transportainer

Transportainer

Transportainer

Transportainer

Transportainer

Transportainer

Transportainer

Transportainer

Transportainer

Transportainer

Transportainer

Transportainer

Transportainer

Transportainer

Transportainer

Transportainer

Semi - Trailer 

Transportainer

Transportainer

Transportainer

Transportainer

Transportainer

Modified Transportainer

Transportainer

Transportainer

Transportainer

Transportainer

Modified Transportainer

Transportainer

Transportainer

Transportainer

Transportainer

Transportainer

Transportainer

Transportainer

Transportainer

Transportainer

Transportainer

Transportainer

Transportainer

Transportainer

Transportainer

Modified Transportainer
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54-0487

54-0488

54-0489

54-0490

54-0491

54-0492

54-0499

54-0522

54-0523

54-0541

54-0544

54-0545

54-0546

54-0562

54-0571

54-0572

54-0573

54-0574

54-1059

00-1237 50,134

90-0001 7,880

90-0002 6,480

03-0142

21-0227 426

21-0229 192

21-0230 640

21-0257 4,227

21-0286 3,578

21-8000 1,440

21-9000 1,420

21-9001 1,420

21-9003 1,420

50-0054

50-0069 3,749

50-0084 1,642

50-0184

50-0188

50-0248

50-0250

54-0002 1,617

54-0008 651

54-0011 1,136

List of EM Buildings and Structure                                                                  (Real 

Property)

Property ID Property Name Sq. Ft. Site Name

E-Division Carlsbad Office

Rad Liq Waste Dispo

Z Sewage Treatment Plant

Z Control Bldg 

Warehouse

Pueblo School

Carlsbad Warehouse 2

Trailer 

Warehouse

Trailer Po (9288Z)

Z Relay Bldg

Transportable 

Trailer 

Machine Shop

Trailer 

Influent Tank/Pump House

Laics Bldg

Emergency Generator Bldg

Size Reduction Facility

Storage Bldg

Contaminated Frum Strg

Tank Farm Bldg

Lab Support Fac Area G 

Transportainer

Transportainer

Transportainer

Transportainer

Transportainer

Transportainer

Transportainer

Transportainer

Transportainer

Transportainer

Transportainer

Transportainer

Transportainer

Transportainer

Transportainer

Modified Transportainer

Modified Transportainer

Transportainer

Transportainer
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54-0020 680

54-0033 8,325

54-0037 547

50-0039 1,618

54-0048 12,614

54-0049 25,041

54-0051 722

54-0055 288

54-0060 672

54-0083 90

54-0084 62

54-0153 18,610

54-0156 192

54-0215 15,181

54-0224 5,829

54-0229 20,498

54-0230 19,695

54-0231 21,363

54-0232 19,679

54-0242 510

54-0245 1,434

54-0246 1,420

54-0247 1,439

54-0282 7,245

54-0283 14,439

54-0289 240

54-0304 104

54-0306 355

54-0315 734

54-0324 458

54-0325 997

54-0327

54-0367 702

54-0375 30,150

54-0412 13,284

54-0424 125

54-0532 1,410

54-0533 3,550

54-0543

54-0577 1,590

54-0578 246

54-1001

54-1002

54-1003

54-1004

54-1005

54-1009

Tension Support Dome

TRU- Waste Drum Prep 

Trailor - Office 

Trailor 

Tension Support Dome

Equipment Shelter Bldg 

Trailor 

PCB Waste Storage  FAC

Modified Morgan Shed

Passageway

Passageway

Modified Morgan Shed

Tension Support Dome

Tension Support Dome

Tension Support Dome

Tension Support Dome

Doublewide Trailor PO 8519K

Tension Support Dome

Tension Support Dome

Tension Support Dome

Tension Support Dome

Doublewide Trailor PO 8519K

Doublewide Trailor PO 8519K

Trailor

Utility Building 

Tension Support Dome

Transportable 

Trailor

Trailor

Control Bldg

Trailer 

HVAC Eqip Bldg

Control Bldg

Storage Bldg

Bio Research Bldg

HE-RTR Control Bldg

Transportable 

Trailer

Concrete Pad

HE-RTR Bldg

Transportable 

Tension Support Dome

Decon & Vol Rdction Sys Bg

Backflow Preventor Bldg

Lift Bldg

Chemistry Lab

Trailor PO Z9400
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54-1014

54-1058 360

54-9500 1,440

63-0121 8,220

46-0326 6,501

46-0577 3,550

46-0578 4,260

21-0089

21-0334

21-0387

54-0094

50-0201

50-0105

50-0106

50-0107

50-0117

50-0118

50-0119

50-0135

50-0160

50-0189

50-0212

50-0258

50-0323

50-0324

54-0025

54-0031

54-0046

54-0050

54-0055

54-0069

54-0082

54-0111

54-0144

54-0145

54-0146

54-0154

54-0155

54-0156

54-0157

54-0169

54-0174

54-0175

54-0176

54-0177

54-0212

54-0218

Morgan Shed 

Morgan Shed 

Morgan Shed 

Morgan Shed 

Morgan Shed 

Transit Bldg

Morgan Shed 

Utility Shed

Morgan Shed

Trailer

Morgan Shed 

Metal Shed

Shed

Morgan Shed 

Morgan Shed 

Shed

Parkline Metal Shed

Morgan Shed 

Metal Storage Shed

Safety Storage Shed

Office Bldg

Metal Storage Shed

Transportable  (Doublewide)

Modified Morgan Shed

Morgan Shed 

Morgan Shed 

Semi - Trailer 

Manhole Station (Industri)

Technical Support Facility

Trailer

Modified Morgan Shed

Trailer Po (F2111)

Trailer 

Morgan Shed 

Metal Storage Shed

Shed

Morgan Shed 

Safety Storage Shed

Morgan Shed 

Morgan Shed 

Morgan Shed 

Metal Storage Shed

Safety Storage Shed

Safety Storage Shed

Safety Storage Shed

Metal Shed

Morgan Shed 
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54-0223

54-0239

54-0273

54-0275

54-0276

54-0295

54-0321

54-0323

54-0326

54-0353

54-0357

54-0362

54-0364

54-0365

54-0370

54-0371

54-0372

54-0373

54-0480

54-0497

54-0498

54-0501

54-0506

54-0527

54-0547

54-1024

54-1025

54-1027

54-1028

54-1030

54-1041

54-1053

54-1054

54-1491

54-0460

Semi - Trailer 

Wood Shed 

Semi - Trailer 

Morgan Shed 

Rover Semi-Trailer 

Chem-Stor Shed 

Muster Station

Shed

Rover Semi-Trailer 

Shed

Chem-Stor Shed 

Morgan Shed 

Modified Morgan Shed

Modified Morgan Shed

3 Sided Storage Bldg

Semi - Trailer 

Semi - Trailer 

Semi - Trailer 

Shed

Morgan Shed 

Rover Semi-Trailer 

Metal Shed 

Mixed Waste Storage Shed

Mixed Waste Storage Shed

Chem Stor-Pak Shed

Chem Stor-Pak Shed

Wells Cargo Trailer

Semi - Trailer 

Semi - Trailer 

Guard Station

Chem Shed 

Chem Shed 

Mixed Waste Storage Shed

Shed

Mixed Waste Storage Shed


